HIGH-CAPACITY ELECTRIC FORKLIFTS
J230-360XD & J360XD36/48
2
J230-360XD  |  J360XD36-48 DIMENSIONS
 .
4-21
4-35

L
1-1 Manufacturer Hyster Company
1-2 Model designation J360XD36 J360XD48
1-3 Powertrain / voltage Electric / 350V Electric / 350V
1-5 Rated load capacity lbs. kg 36,000 16,330 36,000 16,330
1-6 Load center in mm 36 914 48 1,219
1-8 Load distance in mm 35 887 35 887
1-9 Wheelbase in mm 148 3,750 148 3,750
W
EI
G
H
TS
2-1 Total truck weight without load (with batteries) lbs. kg 49,205 22,319 52,512 23,819
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lbs. kg 78,260 35,498 6,944 3,150 81,053 36,765 7,458 3,383
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lbs. kg 24,967 11,325 24,238 10,994 24,834 11,264 27,678 12,555
PE
R
FO
R
M
A
N
CE
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 0 0 12.00-20 20PR Bias 12.00-20 20PR Bias
3-3 Tire size, rear 0 0 12.00-20 20PR Bias 12.00-20 20PR Bias
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4/2 x4/2
3-6 Tread width, front in mm 87.3 2,218 87.3 2,218
3-7 Tread width, rear in mm 78.5 1,994 78.5 1,994
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back ° 15°F / 10°B 15°F / 10°B
4-2 Height of mast lowered in mm 145 3,680 145 3,680
4-3 Freelift in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (top of fork) in mm 157 3,984 157 3,984
4-5 Height, extended in mm 222 5,622 222 5,622
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment (open cab) in mm 121.4 3,083 121.4 3,083
4-7-1 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab) in mm 122.4 3,110 122.4 3,110
4-7-2 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco) in mm 122.4 3,110 122.4 3,110
4-7-3 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ strobe light) in mm 126.2 3,205 126.2 3,205
4-7-4 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ work lights) in mm 128.3 3,259 128.3 3,259
4-7-5 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco &
strobe)
in mm 127.4 3,235 127.4 3,235
4-8 Seat height to seat point index (SIP) in mm 74.9 1,903 74.9 1,903
4-19 Overall length in mm 310 7,868 310 7,868
4-20 Length to load face in mm 213.7 5,428 213.7 5,428
4-21 Overall width of truck in mm 100 2,542 100 2,542
4-22 Fork dimension in mm 3.9 / 7.9 / 96 100 / 200 / 2,440 3.9 / 7.9 / 96 100 / 200 / 2,440
4-23 Fork carriage type Type Standard pin type carriage Standard pin type carriage
4-24 Carriage width in mm 100 2,540 100 2,540
4-25-1 Fork spread, min (in-in) in mm 2.8 70 2.8 70
4-25-2 Fork spread, max (out-out) in mm 96 2,440 96 2,440
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load in mm 7 187 7 187
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in mm 13 341 13 341
4-34 Minimum aisle width (add load length & clearance) in mm 240 6,087 240 6,087
4-35 Outside turning radius in mm 204.7 5,200 204.7 5,200
PE
R
FO
R
M
A
N
CE
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load mph km/h 15 25 15 25 15 25 15 25
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 77 0.39 87 0.44 77 0.39 87 0.44